laws and to the provisions of the Memorandum of Association and Articles of Association of DGML.

4. Intent of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of DGML to subscribe to the offer:

None of the Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel or Senior Management Personnel or their

relatives intend to subscribe to the Preferential Issue.

5. Shareholding Pattern of DGML before and after the issue:

The pre-issue and post-issue shareholding pattern of DGML (after considering full allotment of CCDs under Item

No. 2 of this Notice, OCCRPS under Item No. 3 of this Notice and Equity Shares under Item No. 4 of this Notice

to be issued on preferential basis), on fully diluted basis, is given below:

Shareholding
pattern

 Pre Issue
shareholding pattern

(on fully diluted basis)

New Issue (Subscription Shares 1,
Subscription Shares 2,

Subscription Shares 3 and Equity
Warrants)

 Post Issue
shareholding pattern

(on fully diluted
basis) *

  No. of
shares

%age CCDs
under

Item No. 2

OCCRPS
under

Item No.
3

Equity
Shares
under

Item No.
4

No. of
shares

 %age

A. Promoter &
Promoter Group

Promoters 39,257,431  25.02 -   -   -   39,257,431 24.24

Sub-total (A) 39,257,431  25.02 -   -   -   39,257,431  24.24

B. Public

Allottees (under
Item No. 2, 3 & 4)

   1,574,864  3,442,340  34,422  5,051,626  3.12

Public (existing
pre issue holders)

117,637,113  74.98 -   -   -   117,637,113 72.64

Sub-total (B) 117,637,113  74.98 1,574,864  3,442,340  34,422  117,637,113   75.76

Total 156,894,544  100.00 1,574,864  3,442,340  34,422  161,946,170  100.00

* The post issue paid up capital is arrived after considering all the preferential allotments proposed to be made

under this notice (i.e. under resolution nos. 2, 3 and 4) and on fully diluted basis. Further, the fully diluted capital

30

is calculated after considering conversion of all present outstanding convertible securities and the convertible

securities proposed to be issued under resolution nos. 2, 3 and 4.

Therefore, the post issue paid-up capital of the Company is subject to alterations on account of (i) allotment of

CCDs for cash consideration (resolution no. 2); (ii) allotment of OCCRPS for cash consideration (resolution no.

[…]

Whether re-computation of the price is required

Since the equity shares of DGML have been listed on the recognized stock exchange for a period of more than

90 trading days prior to the Relevant Date, it is not required to re-compute the price per equity share to be

issued and therefore, DGML is not required to submit the undertaking specified under Regulations 163(1)(g)

and (h) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

8. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be

allotted and / or who ultimately control the proposed allottees

The details of the Proposed Allottees are as per the following table. DGML has not made any preferential

allotment of Equity Shares or convertible securities or warrants during the current financial year except as

envisaged to be allotted under this Notice.

(a) CCDs

Sr.
No.

Proposed Allottees
1

Natural
person who
are / is the

ultimate
beneficial

owners / who
control the
proposed
allottees

No. of CCDs
to be

allotted
under Item

No. 2 of this
Notice

Pre-Issue
Shareholding
(as on April 8,

2024)

Post Issue
shareholding

pattern (on fully
diluted basis) *

No. %age No. %age

1 U.K. Faaroook # Individual   860,585  10  0.00% 4,302,935  2.66%

2 Madhumathi Bafna Individual   21,514   -  0.00%  21,514  0.01%

3 Rupal Najhawan Individual   86,058   -  0.00%  86,058  0.05%

4 Shailabh Kumar
Sahu

Individual   25,817  800  0.00%  26,617  0.02%

5 Vishal Garg Individual   43,029   -  0.00%  43,029  0.03%

6 Bharti Yadav Individual   43,029   -  0.00%  43,029  0.03%

7 Hastimal
Premanand ji Jain

Individual   43,029   3,000  0.00%  46,029  0.03%

8 Sushiil Mehta Individual   21,514   3,250  0.00%  24,764  0.02%

9 SG Global
Enterprises (through
Partner, Rithu Jain)

Rithu Jain &
Rachana S
Bajaj

   86,058  25,000  0.02%  111,058  0.07%

10 Raushnak Begum Individual   43,029   -  0.00%  43,029  0.03%

11 Esha Srisrimal  Individual   21,514   -  0.00%  21,514  0.01%

12 Aashruth
Rangarajan

Individual   43,029  32,500  0.02%  75,529  0.05%

13 lnfinitheism Spiritual
Foundation Private
Limited

Thiruvallar
Thattai
Rangarajan

   64,543  45,000  0.03%  109,543  0.07%

http://www.deccangoldmines.com/

32

Sr.
No.

Proposed Allottees
1

Natural
person who
are / is the

ultimate
beneficial

owners / who
control the
proposed
allottees

No. of CCDs
to be

allotted
under Item

No. 2 of this
Notice

Pre-Issue
Shareholding
(as on April 8,

2024)

Post Issue
shareholding

pattern (on fully
diluted basis) *

No. %age No. %age

14 Sirish Kumar Bafna Individual   43,029   -  0.00%  43,029  0.03%

15 Thiruvallar Thattai
Rangarajan

Individual   86,058  82,500  0.05%  168,558  0.10%

16 Kiran Magotra Individual   43,029   -  0.00%  43,029  0.03%